FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U6150/U6150-3
FCC ID: QISU6150-3
IC ID: 6369A-U61503 Security Level: Public
Appendix A
Modulation Characteristics
According to FCC Part 2.1047 & Part 27 Subpart C&L
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)018032011-2003
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page1, Total2
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U6150/U6150-3
FCC ID: QISU6150-3
IC ID: 6369A-U61503 Security Level: Public
TM1: WCDMA
Channel 1412
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)018032011-2003
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page2, Total2
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U6150/U6150-3
FCC ID: QISU6150-3
IC ID: 6369A-U61503 Security Level: Public
Appendix B
Occupied Bandwidth
According to FCC Part 2.1049 & Part 27 Subpart C&L
& RSS-139
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)018032011-2003
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page1, Total4
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U6150/U6150-3
FCC ID: QISU6150-3
IC ID: 6369A-U61503 Security Level: Public
TM1:WCDMA
Channel 1312
 A
*
*
3DB
RBW 50 kHz
VBW 500 kHz
SWT 5 ms
Offset  7.4 dB
LVL
Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB
Center 1.7124 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/
*
1 AV
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           14.39 dBm
     1.713489744 GHz
OBW  4.118589744 MHz
T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            5.70 dBm
     1.710348718 GHz
T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            5.37 dBm
     1.714467308 GHz
Date: 22.MAR.2011  18:08:10
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)018032011-2003
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page2, Total4
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U6150/U6150-3
FCC ID: QISU6150-3
IC ID: 6369A-U61503 Security Level: Public
Channel 1412
 A
Att  35 dB
*
*
3DB
RBW 50 kHz
VBW 500 kHz
SWT 5 msRef  35 dBm
Offset  7.4 dB
LVL
Center 1.7324 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/
*
1 AV
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           14.85 dBm
     1.733008974 GHz
OBW  4.118589744 MHz
T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            5.13 dBm
     1.730332692 GHz
T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            4.47 dBm
     1.734451282 GHz
Date: 22.MAR.2011  18:08:24
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)018032011-2003
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page3, Total4
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U6150/U6150-3
FCC ID: QISU6150-3
IC ID: 6369A-U61503 Security Level: Public
Channel 1513
 A
Att  35 dB
*
*
3DB
RBW 50 kHz
VBW 500 kHz
SWT 5 msRef  35 dBm
Offset  7.4 dB
LVL
Center 1.7526 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/
*
1 AV
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
           14.56 dBm
     1.751702564 GHz
OBW  4.134615385 MHz
T1
Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            5.37 dBm
     1.750532692 GHz
T2
Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            4.70 dBm
     1.754667308 GHz
Date: 22.MAR.2011  18:08:38
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)018032011-2003
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page4, Total4
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U6150/U6150-3
FCC ID: QISU6150-3
IC ID: 6369A-U61503 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)018032011-2003
Confidential Information of HUAWEI. No
Distribution without Permission
Page1, Total3
Appendix C
Band Edges Compliance
According to FCC Part 2.1051 & Part 27 Subpart C&L
& RSS-139
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U6150/U6150-3
FCC ID: QISU6150-3
IC ID: 6369A-U61503 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)018032011-2003
Confidential Information of HUAWEI. No
Distribution without Permission
Page2, Total3
TM1:WCDMA
Left Edge
Channel 1312
 A
Offset  7.4 dB
LVL
Ref  35 dBm Att  55 dB
200 kHz/Start 1.709 GHz Stop 1.711 GHz
*
*
3DB
RBW 50 kHz
VBW 200 kHz
SWT 2.5 ms
*
1 AV
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.19 dBm
     1.709955000 GHz
D1 -13 dBm
Date: 22.MAR.2011  18:08:52
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U6150/U6150-3
FCC ID: QISU6150-3
IC ID: 6369A-U61503 Security Level: Public
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)018032011-2003
Confidential Information of HUAWEI. No
Distribution without Permission
Page3, Total3
Right Edge
Channel 1513
 A
Offset  7.4 dB
LVL
Ref  35 dBm Att  55 dB
200 kHz/Start 1.754 GHz Stop 1.756 GHz
*
*
3DB
RBW 50 kHz
VBW 200 kHz
SWT 2.5 ms
*
1 AV
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -19.54 dBm
     1.755045000 GHz
D1 -13 dBm
Date: 22.MAR.2011  18:09:06
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U6150/U6150-3
FCC ID: QISU6150-3
IC ID: 6369A-U61503 Security Level: Public
Appendix D
Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminal
According to FCC Part 2.1051 & Part 27 Subpart C&L
& RSS-139
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)018032011-2003
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page1, Total10
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U6150/U6150-3
FCC ID: QISU6150-3
IC ID: 6369A-U61503 Security Level: Public
TM1:WCDMA
Channel 1312
 A
Att  55 dB
Offset  6.9 dB
LVL
Ref  35 dBm
14.1 kHz/Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz
*
3DB
RBW 1 kHz
SWT 145 ms
* VBW 10 kHz
*
1 AV
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -37.81 dBm
    10.129807692 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Date: 22.MAR.2011  18:09:21
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)018032011-2003
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page2, Total10
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U6150/U6150-3
FCC ID: QISU6150-3
IC ID: 6369A-U61503 Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  55 dB
Offset  6.9 dB
 A
LVL
Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/
*
3DB
RBW 10 kHz
SWT 300 ms
* VBW 30 kHz
*
1 AV
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -39.51 dBm
   150.000000000 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Date: 22.MAR.2011  18:10:04
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)018032011-2003
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page3, Total10
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U6150/U6150-3
FCC ID: QISU6150-3
IC ID: 6369A-U61503 Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  55 dB
Offset  7.1 dB
 A
LVL
Start 30 MHz Stop 20 GHz1.997 GHz/
*
3DB
RBW 1 MHz
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 115 ms
*
1 AV
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.76 dBm
     1.694166667 GHz
D1 -13 dBm
Date: 22.MAR.2011  18:10:48
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)018032011-2003
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page4, Total10
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U6150/U6150-3
FCC ID: QISU6150-3
IC ID: 6369A-U61503 Security Level: Public
Channel 1412
 A
Att  55 dB
Offset  6.9 dB
LVL
Ref  35 dBm
14.1 kHz/Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz
*
3DB
RBW 1 kHz
SWT 145 ms
* VBW 10 kHz
*
1 AV
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -37.62 dBm
     9.000000000 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Date: 22.MAR.2011  18:09:35
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)018032011-2003
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page5, Total10
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U6150/U6150-3
FCC ID: QISU6150-3
IC ID: 6369A-U61503 Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  55 dB
Offset  6.9 dB
 A
LVL
Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/
*
3DB
RBW 10 kHz
SWT 300 ms
* VBW 30 kHz
*
1 AV
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -37.10 dBm
   150.000000000 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Date: 22.MAR.2011  18:10:19
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)018032011-2003
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page6, Total10
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U6150/U6150-3
FCC ID: QISU6150-3
IC ID: 6369A-U61503 Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  55 dB
Offset  7.1 dB
 A
LVL
Start 30 MHz Stop 20 GHz1.997 GHz/
*
3DB
RBW 1 MHz
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 115 ms
*
1 AV
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.71 dBm
     1.726169872 GHz
D1 -13 dBm
Date: 22.MAR.2011  18:11:03
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)018032011-2003
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page7, Total10
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U6150/U6150-3
FCC ID: QISU6150-3
IC ID: 6369A-U61503 Security Level: Public
Channel 1513
 A
Att  55 dB
Offset  6.9 dB
LVL
Ref  35 dBm
14.1 kHz/Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz
*
3DB
RBW 1 kHz
SWT 145 ms
* VBW 10 kHz
*
1 AV
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -36.17 dBm
    13.745192308 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Date: 22.MAR.2011  18:09:49
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)018032011-2003
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page8, Total10
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U6150/U6150-3
FCC ID: QISU6150-3
IC ID: 6369A-U61503 Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  55 dB
Offset  6.9 dB
 A
LVL
Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/
*
3DB
RBW 10 kHz
SWT 300 ms
* VBW 30 kHz
*
1 AV
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -38.15 dBm
   197.836538462 kHz
D1 -13 dBm
Date: 22.MAR.2011  18:10:33
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)018032011-2003
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page9, Total10
FCC Test Report of HUAWEI U6150/U6150-3
FCC ID: QISU6150-3
IC ID: 6369A-U61503 Security Level: Public
Ref  35 dBm Att  55 dB
Offset  7.1 dB
 A
LVL
Start 30 MHz Stop 20 GHz1.997 GHz/
*
3DB
RBW 1 MHz
* VBW 3 MHz
SWT 115 ms
*
1 AV
MAXH
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.06 dBm
     1.726169872 GHz
D1 -13 dBm
Date: 22.MAR.2011  18:11:17
Report No:
SYBH(Z-RF)018032011-2003
Confidential Information of Huawei.
No Distribution without Written Permission
Page10, Total10